

OMMO

UNDERWATER METAL DETECTOR



MD-5011

Please use only the following mailbox for OMMO support
E-mail: service@ommohome.com


Company name: YH Consulting Limited
Address: C/O YH Consulting Limited Office
147 Canton House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Middlesex,
Bury, London, TW19 8AX
Email: HZHYUK@gmail.com
Tel: +44 20354 07168

Firmenname: E-CrossStu GmbH
Adresse: Mainzer Landstr. 69,
Frankfurt am Main, 60529
Email: e-crossstu@outlook.com
Tel: +49 6953267674

OMMO

English Page 1-5
Deutsch Seite 6-10
Français Page 11-15
Español Página 16-20
Italiano Pagina 21-25

1. PRODUCT INTRODUCTION




① Search Coil ② Indicator light ③ Stem
④ Lighting ⑤ Power ⑥ Function Button
⑦ Handle ⑧ Chain Buckle ⑨ Battery Cover

English ①

2. WARNING

The waterproof cover must be tightened underwater.



Waterproof cover

English ②

4. The indicator light will keep flashing when metal is detected. The closer the metal is, the more frequently the indicator will flash, also the sound and vibration frequency.

5. If not used within 5 mins after turning on, the metal detector will alarm for 30 sec with vibration, sound, and light flashing. If still not used after another 5 more mins, it will alarm for 30 sec again and turn off.

6. When the metal detector is at low voltage, the metal detector will give an alarm sound for 15S (vibration + sound + light flashing) and then shut down automatically.

5. CHARGE

1. Strongly recommend using a high-quality DC 5V charger for charging

2. It'll take much more time to charge when using a laptop or desktop computer with low elect

3. The indicator light will flash when charging and keep on when fully charged it will take 3-4 hours to be fully charged

4. Be sure to turn it off when charging. If you forget to turn it off, the metal detector will automatically turn it off and charge it.

English ④

OMMO

UNTERWASSER-METALLDETECTOR



MD-5011

Bitte verwenden Sie nur die folgende E-Mail-Adresse für OMMO-Support
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

2. WARNHINWEIS

Der wasserdichte Deckel muss im Unterwassermodus fest verschraubt werden.



Wasserdichte Abdeckung

German ②

3. TECHNICAL PARAMETER

1. Charging voltage: DC5V
2. Current: 75mA
3. Power: 375mW
4. Frequency: 3KHZ
5. Battery: 1600mAh (built-in) USB charging
6. Waterproof class: IP68
7. Avoid losing/Power saving: Alarm twice within 10 minutes

4. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Press the "Power" button for 3 seconds to turn on/off. After turning it on, the LED indicator will also on white light.

2. Press "F"(Function Button) for 3 seconds to switch modes: (Vibration + Sound → Vibration → Sound).

3. Press the "Power" button briefly to reset the detector. Open the waterproof cover, and press the "Reset" button, the detector will be in restore factory reset mode (Vibration + Sound).

English ③

6. CONTACT INFORMATION


We are a seller who focuses on making products that improve your life. If you have any questions about the products or suggestions for us, please feel free to contact our customer service before leaving a review; we will do our best to provide you with the most satisfactory solution! If you have just 2 minutes to spare and are enjoying your product, please follow the steps below:

1. Log into your account on Amazon, click "your account", and then click "your orders".
2. Click on the product you purchased, and select the "Create your own review" button in the middle of the page.

Thank you so much for your support and have a nice day!
Sincerely, OMMO Customer Service Team
Website: www.ommohome.com
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

German ⑥

1. PRODUKT BESCHREIBUNG



① Suchspule ② Anzeigelampe ③ Stiel
④ Beleuchtung ⑤ Stromversorgung ⑥ Funktionstaste
⑦ Griff ⑧ tragbare Kettenhaken ⑨ Batterieabdeckung

German ①

3. TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

1. Ladespannung: DC5V
2. Strom: 75mA
3. Leistung: 375mW
4. Frequenz: 3KHZ
5. Batterie: 1600mAh (eingebaut) USB-Aufladung
6. Wasserdichtheitsklasse: IP68
7. Verlust vermeiden/Energie sparen: Alarm zweimal innerhalb von 10 Minuten

4. BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1. Drücken Sie den "Power" (Stromversorgung)-Knopf für 3 Sekunden, um das Gerät einzuschalten/ausschalten. Nach dem Einschalten leuchtet die LED-Anzeige weiß auf.

2. Drücken Sie die "F" (Funktionstaste) für 3 Sekunden, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln: Vibration+Ton-Vibration-Ton.

3. Drücken Sie den "Power"-Knopf kurz, um den Detektor zurückzusetzen. Öffnen Sie den wasserdichten Deckel und drücken Sie die "Reset"-Taste, um den Detektor in den Werkseinstellmodus (Vibration + Ton) zu versetzen.

German ③

5. LADEHINWEISE

1. Es wird dringend empfohlen, einen hochwertigen DC 5V-Ladegerät zum Laden zu verwenden.

2. Ladezeit wird länger sein, wenn Sie ein Laptop oder Desktop-PC mit einer schwachen Batterie verwenden.

3. Die Anzeigelampe blinkt beim Laden und bleibt an, wenn die Ladung vollständig ist.

German ⑤

6. KUNDENSERVICE

Wir sind Verkäufer, die sich darauf konzentrieren, Produkte zu erstellen, die Ihr Leben verbessern. Wenn Sie Fragen zu den Produkten haben oder Anregungen für uns haben, zögern Sie bitte nicht, unseren Kundenservice vor dem Verlassen einer Bewertung zu kontaktieren; wir werden unser Bestes tun, um Ihnen die zufriedenstellendste Lösung zu bieten! Wenn Ihnen gerade 2 Minuten Zeit übrig sind und Sie Ihr Produkt genießen, folgen Sie bitte den nachfolgenden Schritten:

1. Melden Sie sich in Ihrem Amazon-Konto an, klicken Sie auf "Ihr Konto" und dann auf "Ihre Bestellungen".
2. Klicken Sie auf das von Ihnen gekaufte Produkt und wählen Sie die Schaltfläche "Erstellen Sie Ihre eigene Bewertung" in der Mitte der Seite/Contact information".

Vielen Dank für Ihre Unterstützung und einen schönen Tag noch! Mit freundlichen Grüßen, Das OMMO Kundenservice-Team
Webseite: www.ommohome.com
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

German ⑥

OMMO

DÉTECTEUR DE MÉTAL SOUS-MARIN



MD-5011

Veuillez n'utiliser que la boîte aux lettres suivante pour le support OMMO
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

2. AVERTISSEMENT

Le couvercle étanche doit être serré en mode sous-marin.



Couvercle étanche

French ⑫

5. CHARGE

1. Strongly recommend using a high-quality DC 5V charger for charging

2. It'll take much more time to charge when using a laptop or desktop computer with low elect

French ⑫

1. PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT



① Bobine de recherche ② Lumière indicatrice ③ Tige
④ Éclairage ⑤ Bouton d'alimentation ⑥ Bouton de fonction
⑦ Poignée ⑧ Boucle de chaîne ⑨ Couvercle de batterie

French ①

3. PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES

1. Tension de charge : DC5V
2. Intensité : 75mA
3. Puissance : 375mW
4. Fréquence : 3KHZ
5. Batterie : 1600mAh (intégrée) Charge USB
6. Classe étanche : IP68
7. Éviter de se perdre/Economie d'énergie : Alarme deux fois en 10 minutes

4. INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

1. Appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour allumer/éteindre l'appareil. Une fois allumé, l'indicateur LED s'allume en blanc.

2. Appuyez sur "F" (Bouton de fonction) pendant 3 secondes pour basculer les modes : Vibration+Son-Vibration-Son.

3. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton "Power" pour réinitialiser le détecteur. Ouvrez le couvercle étanche et appuyez sur le bouton "Reset" pour mettre le détecteur en mode de réinitialisation d'usine (Vibration + Son).

French ⑬

6. CONTACT INFORMATION

Nous sommes des vendeurs qui se concentrent sur la fabrication de produits qui améliorent votre vie. Si vous avez des questions sur les produits ou des suggestions pour nous, n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service clientèle avant de laisser un commentaire ; nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous fournir la solution la plus satisfaisante ! Si vous avez juste 2 minutes à consacrer et que vous appréciez votre produit, veuillez suivre les étapes ci-dessous :


1. Connectez-vous à votre compte sur Amazon, cliquez sur "votre compte", puis cliquez sur "vos commandes".
2. Cliquez sur le produit que vous avez acheté et sélectionnez le bouton "Créer votre propre commentaire" au milieu de la page.

Merci beaucoup pour votre soutien et passez une bonne journée !
Cordialement, L'équipe de service clientèle OMMO
Site web : www.ommohome.com
E-mail : service@ommohome.com

French ⑬

OMMO

DETECTOR DE METALES SUBACUÁTICO



MD-5011

Utilice únicamente el siguiente buzón para el soporte de OMMO
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

2. ADVERTENCIA

El cierre waterproof debe ser apretado en modo subacuático.



Cubierta waterproof

Spanish ⑰

5. AVISOS DE CARGA

1. Se recomienda encarecidamente utilizar un cargador de alta calidad de DC 5V para la carga.

2. El tiempo de carga será más largo al utilizar una batería baja en un computador portátil o de escritorio.

3. La luz indicadora parpadeará durante la carga y permanecerá encendida cuando esté completamente cargada.

Spanish ⑰

1. INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO



① Bobina de búsqueda ② Luz indicadora ③ Tallo
④ Iluminación ⑤ Poder ⑥ Botón de función
⑦ Mango ⑧ Bloqueo de cadena portátil ⑨ Cubierta de batería

Spanish ⑰

3. PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS

1. Voltaje de carga: DC5V
2. Corriente: 75mA
3. Potencia: 375mW
4. Frecuencia: 3KHZ
5. Batería: 1600mAh (integrada) Recarga USB
6. Clase de protección contra el agua: IP68
7. Evitar la pérdida/Ahorro de energía: Alarma dos veces en 10 minutos

4. INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN

1. Presione el botón "Power" (Poder) durante 3 segundos para encender/apagar el dispositivo. Después de encender, la luz indicadora LED se ilumina en blanco.

2. Presione "F" (Botón de función) durante 3 segundos para cambiar los modos: Vibración+Sonido-Vibración-Sonido.

3. Presione brevemente el botón "Power" para reiniciar el detector. Abra la cubierta waterproof y presione el botón "Reset" para poner el detector en modo de restablecimiento de fábrica (Vibración + Sonido).

Spanish ⑰

6. SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

Somos un vendedor que se enfoca en la fabricación de productos que mejoren su vida. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre los productos o alguna sugerencia para nosotros, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio al cliente antes de dejar una reseña; haremos todo lo posible para proporcionarle la solución más satisfactoria. Si tiene un momento para compartir y está disfrutando de su producto, siga los siguientes pasos:

1. Inicie sesión en su cuenta de Amazon, haga clic en "su cuenta" y luego en "sus pedidos".
2. Haga clic en el producto que compró y seleccione el botón "Crea tu propia reseña" en el medio de la página.

¡Muchas gracias por su apoyo y que tenga un buen día! Atentamente, Equipo de Servicio al Cliente de OMMO
Sitio web: www.ommohome.com
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

Spanish ⑰

OMMO

Rilevatore di metalli sottomarino




MD-5011

Utilizza solo la seguente casella di posta per il supporto OMMO
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

2. AVVISO

Il coperchio impermeabile deve essere stretto in modalità sottomarina.



Coperchio impermeabile

Italian ⑳

5. AVVISI DI RICARICA

1. È altamente consigliato utilizzare una caricabatterie di alta qualità di DC 5V per la ricarica.

2. Il tempo di ricarica sarà più lungo quando si utilizza un laptop o un computer desktop con batteria scarica.

3. Il luce indicatore lampeggerà durante la ricarica e rimarrà accesa quando è completamente carica.

Italian ⑳

1. PRESENTAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO



① Bobina di ricarica ② Luce indicatore ③ Gancio
④ Illuminazione ⑤ Alimentazione ⑥ Pulsante funzione
⑦ Manico ⑧ Morsa di catena portatile ⑨ Copertura della batteria

Italian ㉑

3. PARAMETRI TECNICI

1. Tensione di ricarica: DC5V
2. Corrente: 75mA
3. Potenza: 375mW
4. Frecuencia: 3KHZ
5. Batería: 1600mAh (integrada) Recarga USB
6. Clase de impermeabilidad: IP68
7. Evita la pérdida/Risparmio energetico: Alarme due volte entro 10 minuti

4. ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

1. Premi il pulsante "Power" (Alimentazione) per 3 secondi per accendere/spendere il dispositivo. Dopo l'accensione, la luce indicatore LED si accende di bianco.

2. Premi "F" (Pulsante Funzione) per 3 secondi per passare tra i modi: Vibrazione+Suono-Vibrazione-Suono.

3. Premi brevemente il pulsante "Power" per ripristinare il rilevatore. Apri il coperchio impermeabile e premi il pulsante "Reset" per impostare il rilevatore in modalità di ripristino di fabbrica (Vibrazione + Suono).

Italian ㉑

6. SERVIZIO CLIENTI

Siamo venditori che si concentrano sulla creazione di prodotti che migliorano la vostra vita. Se hai eventuali domande sui prodotti o suggerimenti per noi, sentiti libero di contattare il nostro servizio clienti prima di lasciare una recensione; faremo del nostro meglio per fornirti la soluzione più soddisfacente! Se hai appena 2 minuti di tempo libero e ti stai godendo il tuo prodotto, segui i passaggi qui sotto:

1. Accedi al tuo account su Amazon, fai clic su "il tuo account" e poi fai clic su "i tuoi ordini".
2. Fai clic sul prodotto che hai acquistato e seleziona il pulsante "Crea la tua recensione" nel mezzo della pagina.

Grazie mille per il tuo supporto e buoni giorni!
Con cordiali saluti, il team di servizio clienti OMMO
Sito web: www.ommohome.com
E-mail: service@ommohome.com

Italian ㉑